## भूविज्ञान विभाग

# पूर्वोत्तर पर्वतीय विश्वविद्यालय

जिलाः पूर्वी खासी हिल्स, शिलांग - 793022 मेघालय, भारत



### **Department of Geology**

#### **North-Eastern Hill University**

District: East Khasi Hills, Shillong - 793022 Meghalaya, India

Date: 28-03-2025

GEOL/GL/Notice/2025-2512

#### **Notice**

The following candidates have been shortlisted to appear before the Selection Committee for the post of Guest faculty in the Department of Geology.

| S.No. | Name of the Candidates      |
|-------|-----------------------------|
| 1     | MEGHALI BARUAH              |
| 2     | PRADYUMNA SINGH             |
| 3     | SHIKHAR KUMAR               |
| 4     | CHINMAY DASH                |
| 5     | ARINDAM SARKAR              |
| 6     | YUMLEMBAM PRIYANANDA SINGH  |
| 7     | ANKITA ANAND SINGH          |
| 8     | ANTARA GUPTA                |
| 9     | VASANTHAVIGAR               |
| 10    | FAIZ AHMAD                  |
| 11    | MALEMNGANBI LOUREMBAM CHANU |
| 12    | ARPITA ROY                  |
| 13    | SHAYANTANI GHOSAL           |
| 14    | SUBHAMOY JANA               |
| 15    | INDRAJEET SAKET             |
| 16    | TOIJAM BAPIN SINGH          |
| 17    | MOHD ADIL                   |

The Selection Committee Meeting will be held on 8<sup>th</sup> April 2025 at 1:30 pm in the office of the Head, Department of Geology. Candidates are to report to the office at 1:00 pm for verification of original documents and testimonials.

Outstation candidates may request to appear via the provided Google Meet link, and they must submit a request email for the online interview.

Ruy Luy'an Kumar

(Ravi Ranjan Kumar)

Copy to:

- 1. Dean, SHES, NEHU, Shillong
- 2. NDVN for uploading on NEHU website

Rey ley'ar kumer

(Ravi Ranjan Kumar)

Teacher- In- Charge Department of Geology NEHU, Shillong- 22

वेबसाइट/website: www.nehu.ac.in